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1%* SSHADE partners meeting
10-11 May 2016 — IPAG, Grenoble, France

Tuesday 10 (OSUG-D building — 1st floor — Salle du conseil 100)

9:30

10:30
10:40
11:00

11:45
12:15

13:30
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:30
15:50
16:15
16:30
16:45
17:15
18:00

19:30

Coffee

Welcome & logistics

Presentation of the participants and the SSHADE task force

The SSHADE activity in Europlanet

SSHADE in JRA VESPA: task 3 (infrastructure development)

SSHADE in VA VESPA (databases implementation) + link with TA2 (data)
The SSHADE partners

SSHADE timeline

Lunch

Status of the SSHADE infrastructure development and plans (Philippe B.)
Status of the preparation of the fundamental data and plans
The bandlist database: its status and plans

Tasks of the Scientific Managers and Database Managers
Task of the of the SSHADE ‘Support’

The SSHADE blog

coffee break

The pre-SSHADE database and its documentation

Database implementation by partners

Discussion/questions on database implementation

Adjourn

Dinner at restaurant “L’escalier”

Wednesday 11 (OSUG-D building — 3™ floor — Salle Oisans 300)
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16:00

Coffee

Managers training program

Questions, Discussion on training program

Coffee break

Support for database implementation

Bug reporting

Discussion/questions on database implementation

Lunch

Discussion/questions on database implementation
Organization of the planning of database training (discussion)
Concluding remarks

Adjourn
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Alexandre Garenne
Damien Albert
Nigel Mason
Antoine Pommerol
Harald Mutschke
Juirgen Weiprecht
Joanna Gurgurewicz
Luigi Castaldo
Patrick Pinet

(IPAG / CNRS, Grenoble, France)

(IPAG / CNRS, Grenoble, France)

(IPAG / UGA, Grenoble, France)

(IPAG / CNRS, Grenoble, France)

(OSUG / UGA-CNRS, Grenoble, France)
(Open Univ. Milton Keynes, Great Britain)
(Unibe, Univ. Of Bern, Bern, Switzerland)
(AIU Observatory, Germany)

(AIU Observatory, Germany)

(PGL, IGS-PAS, Poland)

(PGL, 1GS-PAS, Poland)

(IRAP / CNRS — Univ.P. Sabatier, Toulouse, France)
(IRAP / CNRS — Univ.P. Sabatier, Toulouse, France)
(LPGN / Univ. Nantes, Nantes, France)

Yves Daydou
Manuel Giraud

Remote participants:

(Konkoly Astro. Inst. / CSFK, Budapest, Hungaria)
(Konkoly Astro. Inst. / CSFK, Budapest, Hungaria)

(IAPS / INAF, Roma, Italy)

(IEM / CSIC, Madrid, Spain)

(LATMOS / IPSL - CNRS, Guyancourt, France)

(PIIM / CNRS - Université Aix-Marseille, Marseille, France)
(IAS / Univ. Paris Sud, Osay, France)

(FAME team / ESRF, Grenoble, France)

Akos Kereszturi
lldiko Gyollai
Alessandra Rotundi
Vicente Timon
Nathalie Carrasco
Patrice Theulé
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